
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. (1-0, 0-0) -vs- King's (Pa.) (0-1, 0-0)
2/16/2022 at Wilkes Barre, PA ()

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. Goals: Kristin Varilla (6); Laura Pelczar (3); Hailey Bloom (2); Alysia Collins (1); Molly Madden (1); Meleah Hoats (1);
Anna Grace Bernicker (1) 
Assists: Damali Teagle (3); Laura Pelczar (3); Cheyenne Avellino (1) 
 
King's (Pa.) Goals: Emily Sims (2); Kyleigh Dunworth (1); Natasha Koslop (1) 
Assists: Chloe Burke (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Laura Pelczar 1st/11:46; Laura Pelczar 1st/10:18; Gabby Lucchesi 1st/03:26; Natasha Koslop 2nd/14:02; Brynn Pike 2nd/09:59;
Grace Venis 2nd/01:41; Molly Madden 3rd/01:41; Seydel Acuna 3rd/00:06
Officials: Zephrin (ZJ) Morse

Date: 2/16/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 2 6 5 2 15
King's (Pa.) 1 0 1 2 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 9 14 8 4 35
King's (Pa.) 5 1 6 6 18

Shots On Goal
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 4 13 8 4 29
King's (Pa.) 4 1 2 5 12

Saves
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 3 1 1 3 8
King's (Pa.) 2 7 3 2 14

Turnovers
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 8 5 3 3 19
King's (Pa.) 11 12 5 6 34

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 3-4 3-3 1-1 2-2 9-10
King's (Pa.) 1-3 3-5 1-3 2-3 7-14

Ground Balls
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 2 6 2 1 11
King's (Pa.) 1 4 3 2 10

Draw Controls
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 1 5 5 1 12
King's (Pa.) 4 2 2 4 12

Free-Position Shots
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 0 2 2 0 4
King's (Pa.) 0 1 2 1 4

Fouls
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 2 5 5 4 16
King's (Pa.) 8 4 4 5 21



Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Kristin Varilla 6 0 6 10 0 2 1 0 1-1 0
2 Seydel Acuna 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0
4 Hailey Bloom 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
5 Damali Teagle 0 3 3 2 3 2 2 5 0
11 Laura Pelczar 3 3 6 6 3 5 5 5 0
12 Meleah Hoats 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
13 Grace Cooney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cheyenne Avellino 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
19 Mackenzie Oprishko 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
20 Lindsay Anderson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
21 Anna Grace Bernicker 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
88 Reilly Owens 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Alysia Collins 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1-1 0
6 Molly Madden 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Maddie Jeter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Morgan Lawless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 7 22 35 11 19 14 12 2-4 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
88 Reilly Owens 60:00 4 8 W



King's (Pa.) 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Kyleigh Dunworth 1 0 1 3 0 4 1 0 1-1 0
4 Gabby Lucchesi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
5 Carli Komorowski 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
8 Brynn Pike 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
12 Chloe Burke 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 Emily Sims 2 0 2 10 2 2 2 5 0-2 0
21 Natasha Koslop 1 0 1 3 0 6 0 4 0
23 Sarah McCormick 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 1
24 Mercedes Vinsko 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
26 Grace Venis 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
27 Mackenzie Rockovich 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
99 Jessie Smalley 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 19
2 Olivia Benner 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
7 Harley Sabol 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Morgan Cochran 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Hannah Chocallo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Sidney Bush 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 5 18 10 34 9 12 1-4 21

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Jessie Smalley 30:00 8 9 L
28 Sidney Bush 30:00 7 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GMUWLAX KING'S
1st 11:56 Emily Sims (1) Chloe Burke 0 1
1st 06:01 Laura Pelczar (1) Damali Teagle 1 1
1st 01:12 Kristin Varilla (1) (UP) Laura Pelczar 2 1
2nd 14:28 Laura Pelczar (2) Damali Teagle 3 1
2nd 10:30 Kristin Varilla (1) Unassisted 4 1
2nd 09:36 Kristin Varilla (2) (UP) Cheyenne Avellino 5 1
2nd 08:57 Meleah Hoats (1) Unassisted 6 1
2nd 08:36 Kristin Varilla (3) Damali Teagle 7 1
2nd 07:40 Anna Grace Bernicker (1) Laura Pelczar 8 1
3rd 12:20 Hailey Bloom (1) Unassisted 9 1
3rd 11:07 Kristin Varilla (2) Unassisted 10 1
3rd 10:45 Laura Pelczar (3) Unassisted 11 1
3rd 08:23 Kyleigh Dunworth (1) Unassisted 11 2
3rd 06:30 Kristin Varilla (4) Unassisted 12 2
3rd 03:30 Alysia Collins (1) Unassisted 13 2
4th 10:25 Natasha Koslop (1) Unassisted 13 3
4th 07:23 Molly Madden (1) Unassisted 14 3
4th 05:14 Emily Sims (2) Unassisted 14 4
4th 02:02 Hailey Bloom (2) Laura Pelczar 15 4

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 11:46 GMUWLAX Laura Pelczar YELLOW CARD
1st 10:18 GMUWLAX Laura Pelczar YELLOW CARD
1st 03:26 KING'S Gabby Lucchesi YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:02 KING'S Natasha Koslop YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:59 KING'S Brynn Pike YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:41 KING'S Grace Venis YELLOW CARD
3rd 01:41 GMUWLAX Molly Madden YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:06 GMUWLAX Seydel Acuna YELLOW CARD


